Capacitive sensor
BC20-CP40-VP4X2
E
di
tio
n
• 2
01
7-
06
-2
5T
02
:0
9:
15
+0
2:
00
1 / 2 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Type designation BC20-CP40-VP4X2
Ident no. 25160
Rated switching distance (flush) 20 mm
Rated switching distance (non-flush) 20 mm
Secured operating distance ð (0.72 x Sn) mm
Hysteresis 2…20 %
Temperature drift type 20 %
Repeat accuracy ð 2 % of full scale
Ambient temperature -25…+70 °C
Operating voltage 10…65 VDC
Residual ripple ð 10 % Uss
DC rated operational current ð 200 mA
No-load current I0 ð 15 mA
Residual current ð 0.1 mA
Switching frequency 0.1 kHz
Isolation test voltage ð 0.5 kV
Output function 4-wire, Complementary contact, PNP
Short-circuit protection yes/ Cyclic
Voltage drop at Ie ð 1.8 V
Wire breakage/Reverse polarity protection yes/ Complete
Design Rectangular, CP40
Dimensions 114 x 40 x 40 mm
Housing material Plastic, PBT-GF30-V0
Active area material Plastic, PBT-GF30-V0, yellow
Electrical connection Terminal chamber
Clamping ability ð 2.5 mm2
Vibration resistance 55 Hz (1 mm)
Shock resistance 30 g (11 ms)
Protection class IP67
MTTF 1080 years acc. to SN 29500 (Ed. 99) 40 °C
Power-on indication LED green
Switching state LED yellow
Diameter active area B Ø 40 mm
■ Rectangular, height 40 mm
■ 9 sensor head positions
■ Plastic, PBT-GF30-V0
■ Fine adjustment via potentiometer
■ DC 4-wire, 10…65 VDC
■ Complementary contact, PNP output
■ Terminal chamber
Wiring Diagram
Functional principle
Capacitive proximity switches are designed
for non-contact and wear-free detection of
electrically conductive as well as non-conduc-
tive metal objects.
Capacitive sensor
BC20-CP40-VP4X2
E
di
tio
n
• 2
01
7-
06
-2
5T
02
:0
9:
15
+0
2:
00
2 / 2 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Accessories
Type code Ident no. Description
SG40 69500 Protective housing; housing material: PA (per UL94/V-2); cov-
er: PBT-GF30; for harsh environments; protection degree
IP68, 5 m w.g.
Adjusting bar JS 025/037 69429 Adjusting bar for rectangular housings CK/CP40; material: VA
1.4301
BSS-CP40 6901318 Mounting bracket for rectangular devices; material:
Polypropylene